Department of Planning and Investment on January 24, 2017; 4th amendment registration 
dated March 13, 2025 issued by the Department of Finance. 

 Head office address: Lot CC2 – MP Dinh Vu Industrial Park, Dong Hai Ward, Hai Phong 
City, Vietnam. 

 Telephone: (84-225) 2838 666 

 Charter capital: VND 121,200,000,000 (One hundred twenty-one billion two hundred 
million Vietnam Dong) 

 Main business line: Other service activities supporting transportation (Industry Code: 
5229) 

 Main products/services: Provision of shipping agency services, sea freight forwarding 
agency services, and warehouse operations such as cargo handling, storage, preservation,

[...]

equipment, and transportation vehicles serving its production and business operations. 

IX. PLAN FOR THE USE OF PROCEEDS FROM THE OFFERING 

1. Plan for the Use of Proceeds 

The total estimated proceeds from the public offering of shares by VSC Green Logistics 
Joint Stock Company amount to VND 121,200,000,000 (One hundred twenty-one billion two 
hundred million Vietnamese Dong). The proceeds from the offering of additional shares to existing 
shareholders will be used to supplement working capital and to invest in additional workshops, 
warehouses, machinery, equipment, and transportation vehicles for business operations.